

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

Help O SIMMONS

> FEB 1 3 2013 2/12/18, 3:39 PM

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT IN SINESS. IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 InfinityWaves, LLC			
(Name of Fore	eign Linuted Liability Company; must includ-	e "Limited Liability Company." "L L.C.," or "	LLC )
N/A			
(If name unavailable, enter al Liability Company," "L.U.C,		sacting business in Florida. The alternate nam	e must include "Limited
5 NJ	3	45-4742513	
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited fiability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4. Upon Qualification	(Date first mansacted business in Flo		
	w 50		
5. 2500 Plaza 5, Harborside Financial Center, 25th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07311			* 3 1
		·	r (2)
	(Street Address of Principal	- OK-w)	· · · · · ·
<ul> <li>same as above</li> </ul>	(Street Address of Philipan	Ontey	
6			
			ç,
	(Mailing Address)		
7. Name and street addres	ss of Florida registered agent; (P.O. Box	<u>NQT</u> acceptable)	ų.
Name:	Ashish Rathour		
Office Address:	6342 Swanson Street		
	Windemere	Elouida 34786	
	(City)	, Florida <u>34786</u> (Zip code)	
designated in this applica to comply with the provisi	gistered agent and to accept service of f tion. I hereby accept the appointment a ons of all statates relative to the proper my position as registered agent.	i. process for the above stated limited liable s registered agent and agree to act in thi and complete performance of my duties D	s capacity. I further agree
	(Registered age	nt's signature)	

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

Ashish Rathour, 2500 Plaza 5, Harborside Financial Center, 25th Floor, Jersey City, NJ 07311, President

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Baltin 

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Ashish Rathour, President

Typed or printed name of signey

## STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TIEASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

## INFINITYWAVES, LLC 0600384132

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersev, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Limited Liability Company was registered by this office on March 01, 2012.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

ASHISH RATHOUR 667 PALISADE AVE JERSEY CITY, NJ 07307



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 12th day of February, 2018

Elizabeth Maher Muoio Acting State Treasurer

з÷ Rj

Certificate Number : 6083996620 Verify this certificate online at

https://scovw1.state.nj.us/TYTR\_StandingCert/JSP/Verify\_Cert\_jsp